Price List for Common Services UCSB Student Health Services

All UCSB students can use the medical services at Student Health!

Note: All appointments are subject to Late Cancellation / Missed Appointment fees (see 'Fees' section for details)

Service	UC Student Health Insurance Plan (UCSHIP)*	GAP**	Waived without GAP*
OFFICE VISITS			
Primary Care	No Charge	No Charge**	\$75
Gynecologist	No Charge	No Charge**	\$75
Clinical Nurse	No Charge	No Charge**	No Charge
HYSICALS			
Online Health Clearances	No Charge	No Charge**	\$50
Annual Preventative Physical	No Charge	Limitations apply**	\$150
EHAVIORAL HEALTH VISITS			
Alcohol & Drug Program Counselors	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
Psychiatrist Initial Evaluation	No Charge	No Charge	\$150
Follow-up	No Charge	No Charge	\$110
Social Work Services	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
PECIALTY VISITS			
Dietitian Initial Evaluation	No Charge	No Charge**	\$90
Follow-up	No Charge	No Charge**	\$70
Physical Therapy - Initial	\$15	\$200 - \$375***	\$200 - \$375***
Physical Therapy - Continuing	\$15	\$125 - \$225***	\$125 - \$225***
Travel Consultation	No Charge	No Charge**	\$70**
AB TESTS / STI SCREENING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Complete Blood Count (CBC)	No Charge	No Charge**	\$36
Gonorrhea/Chlamydia	No Charge	No Charge**	\$20
Heterophile Mononucleosis test (Mono Test)	No Charge	No Charge**	\$30
Human immunodeficiency Virus Test (HIV)	No Charge	\$15	\$15
Influenza A & B	No Charge	\$25	\$25
Papanicolaou (Pap Test)	No Charge	\$24	\$24
Pregnancy Test	No Charge	No Charge**	\$5
Rapid Streptococcal Throat Test	No Charge	No Charge**	\$32
Urinalysis Culture	No Charge	No Charge**	\$48
Urinalysis Dipstick	No Charge	No Charge**	\$16
Urinalysis Microscopy	No Charge	No Charge**	\$19
Urinalysis Sensitivities	No Charge	No Charge**	\$27
ROCEDURES			
Abscess Drainage (simple I&D)	20% coinsurance	\$60	\$60
Colposcopy	20% coinsurance	\$150	\$150
Ear Wax Removal	20% coinsurance	\$100	\$100**
EKG	No Charge	\$50	\$50
Hearing Test	20% coinsurance	\$25	\$25
I.V. Fluids	20% coinsurance	\$100**	\$100**
Laceration	20% coinsurance	Charge varies	Charge varies
Wart Treatment (Cryotherapy)	20% coinsurance	\$100**	\$100**
(-RAYS		ψιου	ψιου
X-Rays	No Charge	No Charge**	\$70 - \$170***
Processing Fee (per day)	No Charge	No Charge**	\$25

UC SANTA BARBARA Student Health Service

Service	UC Student Health Insurance Plan (UC SHIP)	GAP*	Waived without GAP*
PHARMACY			
Prescription Birth Control & Plan B	No Charge	NOT COVERED – Full Price	Full Price
Prescription (generic) – Tier 1	\$5 (30-day)	NOT COVERED – Full Price	Full Price
Prescription formulary (brand)- Tier 2	\$25 (30-day)	NOT COVERED – Full Price	Full Price
Prescription (brand)- Tier 3	\$40 (30-day)	NOT COVERED – Full Price	Full Price
GYN INSERTION / REMOVAL PROCEDURES			
Nexplanon Insertion / Removal	No Charge	\$1,519 / \$291	\$1,519 / \$291
Mirena Insertion / Removal	No Charge	\$1,437 / \$211	\$1,437 / \$211
Kyleena Insertion / Removal	No Charge	\$1,437 / \$211	\$1,437 / \$211
Paragard Insertion / Removal	No Charge	\$1,257 / \$211	\$1,257 / \$211
FEES			
Late Cancellation Fee (less than 24 hours in advance)	\$25	\$25	\$25
Missed Appointment fee	\$55	\$55	\$55

* There may be additional fees for some services
**Additional charges may apply (e.g. Lab, vaccines)
*** Some exclusions apply

Fees are subject to change without notice - Price comparison sheet is for informational use only and does not constitute an agreement.

*Non-registered, Non-Students will have a fee for all services at Student Health please ask ahead

UC SANTA BARBARA Student Health Service

Immunization Price List*

All vaccines covered 100% on UCSHIP

Note: All vaccine appointments are subject to Late Cancellation / Missed Appointment fees

Vaccines	Product	UCSHIP	Waived / GAP
Chicken Pox Vaccine	Varivax	No Charge	\$201.00
Hepatitis A Vaccine	Havrix – ped (age 12 mos to 18 yrs)	No Charge	\$65.00
	Havrix – Adult (age 19 yrs & older)	No Charge	\$110.00
Hepatitis A & B	Twinrix	No Charge	\$155.00
Hepatitis B	Engerix B – pediatric (birth to19yrs)	No Charge	\$55.00
	Engerix B – adult (age 20 & older)	No Charge	\$97.00
HPV	Gardasil 9	No Charge	\$305.00
Influenza Vaccine	Product varies (egg-free / preservative- free)	No Charge	\$25.00
Japanese Encephalitis	lxiaro	No Charge	\$309.00
MenACWY	Menveo	No Charge	\$158.00
Meningococcal B	Trumenba	No Charge	\$192.00
	Bexsero	No Charge	\$242.00
MMR (Measles-Mumps-Rubella)	M-M-R II	No Charge	\$119.00
Pneumococcal	Prevnar 20	No Charge	\$336.00
	Pneumovax 23	No Charge	\$280.00
Polio Injectable	IPOL	No Charge	\$68.00
QuantiFERON Gold Plus (TB Test)		No Charge	\$43.00
Rabies Vaccine	Rabavert	No Charge	\$442.00
Tdap (Tetanus, Diphtheria, Pertussis)	Boostrix	No Charge	\$78.00
Td (Tetanus/diphtheria)	Tenivac	No Charge	\$64.00
Typhoid	Typhim (Injection)	No Charge	\$117.00
Yellow Fever	YF-Vax	No Charge	\$237.00
Shingles Vaccine	Shingrix	No Charge	\$205.00

*Non-registered, Non-Students will have a fee for all services **at Student Health please ask ahead**

Prices and Products available are subject to change without notice.